
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Poland

Belgium

Italy

Netherlands

Hungary

Spain

Finland

Croatia

35,0

35,0

36,0

37,0

41,5

51,5

60,0

64,0

19.512

16.072

21.919

20.952

17.154

11.258

9.327

9.994

18,0- 17,0

18,0- 17,0

15,0- 21,0

18,0- 19,0

20,5- 21,0

24,5- 27,0

30,0- 30,0

36,0- 28,0

1  1  3  5  8
1  2  3  5  6

2  3  4  4  5
2  3  3  4  5

1  1  2  4  7
1  3  4  6  7

1  2  4  5  6
1  2  4  5  7

2  3  3½ 5  7
2  2  4  5  8

3  3½ 6  6  6
1  5  6  7  8

2  6  7  7  8
3  6  6  7  8

5  7  8  8  8
1  4  7  8  8

445

456

483

513

511

332

205

283

.

Date22-08-2021
OrganizationSportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

TEAM FINAL RANKING 

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Time
15:07:59

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Verhoeven  Floor

Roguska Jurek Anna

Brilli Federica

Lenaerts  Evi

Rodríguez Salam Isabel

Turrini Silvina

Rudnay Csilla

Pernu Heidi

Farkas Judit

Epping Kira

Lamorte Eleonora

Žganec Natalija

Gyulánszki Nikolett

Netherlands

Poland

Italy

Belgium

Spain

Italy

Hungary

Finland

Hungary

Netherlands

Italy

Croatia

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3,0

3,0

4,0

4,0

4,5

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,5

6,0

6,0

6,0

6,0

7.135

4.207

6.456

3.229

2.777

5.483

4.436

2.722

5.058

5.213

5.123

4.481

3.550

5.032

2.610

3.386

1.657

1.822

4.302

2.766

1.707

4.103

4.234

4.030

3.340

2.415

11

11

13

7

9

12

7

8

5

15

9

14

10

1 - 2

1 - 2

1 - 3

2 - 2

3½- 1

4 - 1

3 - 2

2 - 3

3½- 2

5 - 1

2 - 4

5 - 1

2 - 4

138

52

144

95

70

78

102

55

112

47

80

71

102

. Lage Vaart Canal
Date 22-08-2021
OrganizationSportvisserij Nederland

.
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING
.

Time
15:08:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Bialdyga Marta Gottwal

Vermeersch Iris

Groot  Anja

Sgobbo Anna

Lauvaux Michèle

Swart Mandy

Larisch Bozena

Almecija Rodríg Mª Carmen

Mertens Sarina

Parez  Sonja

Kowalska Kamila Justa

Walter-Barna Diána

Snellman Sarianne

Poland

Belgium

Netherlands

Italy

Belgium

Netherlands

Poland

Spain

Belgium

Belgium

Poland

Hungary

Finland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

6,0

7,0

7,0

7,0

7,0

8,0

8,0

8,0

8,0

9,0

9,0

10,0

12,0

2.500

3.326

3.298

3.180

3.056

3.695

2.521

2.338

2.180

4.281

3.481

2.682

2.026

1.474

1.790

2.129

2.234

1.590

2.440

1.562

1.349

1.289

2.294

2.729

1.914

1.249

11

12

9

3

12

10

8

14

5

6

5

8

9

1 - 5

3 - 4

2 - 5

1 - 6

4 - 3

4 - 4

5 - 3

3 - 5

5 - 3

4 - 5

3 - 6

5 - 5

6 - 6

126

92

143

95

94

111

84

63

87

88

109

128

40

. Lage Vaart Canal
Date 22-08-2021
OrganizationSportvisserij Nederland

.
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING
.

Time
15:08:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Strbad Sara

Siles Alvarez Mª Teresa

Mallada Nuria

Venuti Martina

Saarela-Makynen Eija

Ivezic Renata

lsokorpi Anne

Majsec Ivona

Piwowar Elzbieta Mach

Boira Marti Marta

Casanovas M.

Audenaerd  Ingeborg

lsokorpi Riitta

Croatia

Spain

Spain

Italy

Finland

Croatia

Finland

Croatia

Poland

Spain

Spain

Netherlands

Finland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

12,0

13,0

14,0

14,0

14,0

15,0

15,0

15,0

9,0

14,0

14,0

14,0

15,0

1.772

2.233

2.087

1.677

1.590

1.664

1.499

1.348

6.386

963

860

779

850

1.353

1.120

1.479

928

975

835

881

650

6.386

963

860

779

850

5

9

10

7

10

9

5

10

3

4

8

5

2

8 - 4

6 - 7

6 - 8

7 - 7

8 - 6

7 - 8

7 - 8

8 - 7

8 - 1

8 - 6

6 - 8

6 - 8

7 - 8

57

95

58

86

36

69

35

60

41

29

17

39

30

. Lage Vaart Canal
Date 22-08-2021
OrganizationSportvisserij Nederland

.
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING
.

Time
15:08:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Ter Horst Fabienne

Kulcsar Aranka

Koivisto Stina

Nemeti Kristina

Mutak Marijana

Drgas Joanna

Štajduhar Tatjana

Netherlands

Hungary

Finland

Hungary

Croatia

Poland

Croatia

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

15,0

15,0

15,0

16,0

16,0

16,0

16,0

832

774

640

654

557

417

172

832

774

640

654

557

417

172

7

2

2

7

8

3

1

8 - 7

7 - 8

8 - 7

8 - 8

8 - 8

8 - 8

8 - 8

35

36

9

31

15

33

11

. Lage Vaart Canal
Date 22-08-2021
OrganizationSportvisserij Nederland

.
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING
.

Time
15:08:25

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Poland

Belgium

Netherlands

Italy

Hungary

Spain

Croatia

Finland

17

17

19

21

21

27

28

30

12.784

8.242

10.778

10.339

9.426

5.502

6.777

5.189

6.386

2.294

4.234

4.302

4.103

1.822

3.340

1.707

1 - 2 - 3 - 5 - 6

2 - 3 - 3 - 4 - 5

1 - 2 - 4 - 5 - 7

1 - 3 - 4 - 6 - 7

2 - 2 - 4 - 5 - 8

1 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8

1 - 4 - 7 - 8 - 8

3 - 6 - 6 - 7 - 8

199

235

234

227

237

134

139

90

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021

Leg nr. 2

TEAM RANKING

Organization Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:07:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Piwowar Elzbieta Mach

Turrini Silvina

Epping Kira

Žganec Natalija

Rodríguez Salam Isabel

Farkas Judit

Rudnay Csilla

Roguska Jurek Anna

Verhoeven  Floor

Lenaerts  Evi

Brilli Federica

Pernu Heidi

Larisch Bozena

Lauvaux Michèle

Mertens Sarina

Swart Mandy

Vermeersch Iris

Poland

Italy

Netherlands

Croatia

Spain

Hungary

Hungary

Poland

Netherlands

Belgium

Italy

Finland

Poland

Belgium

Belgium

Netherlands

Belgium

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

6.386

4.302

4.234

3.340

1.822

4.103

2.766

2.610

2.103

1.657

3.070

1.707

1.562

1.466

1.289

2.440

1.536

41

39

25

22

21

68

48

17

61

49

57

20

52

45

46

58

44

3

5

7

7

2

2

1

6

8

6

5

2

4

5

3

4

8

Date 22-08-2021 Leg nr. 2
INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization Sportvisserij Nederland

.

Lage Vaart Canal
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

.

Time
15:07:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Strbad Sara

Gyulánszki Nikolett

Lamorte Eleonora

Parez  Sonja

Bialdyga Marta Gottwal

Groot  Anja

Almecija Rodríg Mª Carmen

Walter-Barna Diána

Snellman Sarianne

Saarela-Makynen Eija

Boira Marti Marta

Sgobbo Anna

Kowalska Kamila Justa

Siles Alvarez Mª Teresa

Venuti Martina

Ter Horst Fabienne

Majsec Ivona

Croatia

Hungary

Italy

Belgium

Poland

Netherlands

Spain

Hungary

Finland

Finland

Spain

Italy

Poland

Spain

Italy

Netherlands

Croatia

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

1.353

1.135

1.093

2.294

1.474

1.169

989

768

1.249

975

963

946

752

1.120

928

832

698

41

38

35

51

53

55

26

52

26

22

29

43

36

36

53

35

36

1

5

3

1

3

8

8

1

6

5

4

1

4

7

3

7

2

Date 22-08-2021 Leg nr. 2
INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization Sportvisserij Nederland

.

Lage Vaart Canal
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

.

Time
15:07:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

35

36

37

38

39

40

Koivisto Stina

Ivezic Renata

Nemeti Kristina

lsokorpi Anne

Mallada Nuria

Mutak Marijana

Finland

Croatia

Hungary

Finland

Spain

Croatia

7

8

8

8

8

8

640

829

654

618

608

557

9

25

31

13

22

15

2

6

7

4

6

8

Date 22-08-2021 Leg nr. 2
INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization Sportvisserij Nederland

.

Lage Vaart Canal
27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

.

Time
15:07:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIWOWAR Elzbieta Mach

FARKAS Judit

BRILLI Federica

SWART Mandy

PAREZ Sonja

SNELLMAN Sarianne

SILES ALVAREZ Mª Teresa

MUTAK Marijana

Poland

Hungary

Italy

Netherlands

Belgium

Finland

Spain

Croatia

6.386

4.103

3.070

2.440

2.294

1.249

1.120

557

41

68

57

58

51

26

36

15

3

2

5

4

1

6

7

8

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021
Leg nr. 2

Sector A
Organization

.

Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:06:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ŽGANEC Natalija

VERHOEVEN Floor

LAUVAUX Michèle

LAMORTE Eleonora

WALTER-BARNA Diána

KOWALSKA Kamila Justa

KOIVISTO Stina

MALLADA Nuria

Croatia

Netherlands

Belgium

Italy

Hungary

Poland

Finland

Spain

3.340

2.103

1.466

1.093

768

752

640

608

22

61

45

35

52

36

9

22

7

8

5

3

1

4

2

6

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021
Leg nr. 2

Sector B
Organization

.

Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:06:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

TURRINI Silvina

RUDNAY Csilla

PERNU Heidi

VERMEERSCH Iris

BIALDYGA Marta Gottwal

BOIRA MARTI Marta

TER HORST Fabienne

IVEZIC Renata

Italy

Hungary

Finland

Belgium

Poland

Spain

Netherlands

Croatia

4.302

2.766

1.707

1.536

1.474

963

832

829

39

48

20

44

53

29

35

25

5

1

2

8

3

4

7

6

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021
Leg nr. 2

Sector C
Organization

.

Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:06:42

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

RODRÍGUEZ SALAM Isabel

LENAERTS Evi

LARISCH Bozena

STRBAD Sara

GROOT Anja

SAARELA-MAKYNEN Eija

VENUTI Martina

NEMETI Kristina

Spain

Belgium

Poland

Croatia

Netherlands

Finland

Italy

Hungary

1.822

1.657

1.562

1.353

1.169

975

928

654

21

49

52

41

55

22

53

31

2

6

4

1

8

5

3

7

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021
Leg nr. 2

Sector D
Organization

.

Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:06:42

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

EPPING Kira

ROGUSKA JUREK Anna

MERTENS Sarina

GYULÁNSZKI Nikolett

ALMECIJA RODRÍG Mª Carmen

SGOBBO Anna

MAJSEC Ivona

LSOKORPI Anne

Netherlands

Poland

Belgium

Hungary

Spain

Italy

Croatia

Finland

4.234

2.610

1.289

1.135

989

946

698

618

25

17

46

38

26

43

36

13

7

6

3

5

8

1

2

4

27th Coarse Angling World Championship for Ladies

Date 22-08-2021
Leg nr. 2

Sector E
Organization

.

Sportvisserij Nederland

Lage Vaart Canal

Time
15:06:43

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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